

## Travel Healthcare Expert Carolina Araya of AMN Named VP of NATHO Board

## April 24, 2019

DALLAS and SAN DIEGO, April 24, 2019 / PRNewswire/ -- AMN Healthcare (NYSE:AMN), the leader and innovator in workforce solutions and healthcare staffing services, announced that Carolina Araya, Senior Vice President of Client Management in the Nursing Division, has been named Vice President of the Board of the National Association of Travel Healthcare Organizations (NATHO).

NATHO is a non-profit association of travel healthcare organizations that promotes ethical business practices in the travel healthcare industry, setting the standard for conduct that is aligned among member agencies on behalf of travel healthcare candidates and clients. NATHO helps to educate the healthcare industry on the benefits of travel healthcare staffing.

"AMN Healthcare is a proud member of NATHO and a strong supporter of its important work. Carolina is extraordinarily committed and qualified to advance our industry for the benefit of all healthcare," said Landry Seedig, Division President of Nursing at AMN Healthcare. "With her high standards for integrity and ethical practices, combined with her deep knowledge of how travel practitioners enhance quality and productivity, Carolina will provide tremendous benefits to the industry in this role."

At AMN, Araya has worked directly with healthcare organizations and healthcare professionals for more than 18 years to help advance patient care quality and the patient experience through the placement of the highest quality and specialty of care professional to the needs of the care organization. AMN Healthcare is an industry leader in travel healthcare and the nation's largest healthcare staffing company because of the expertise and dedication of leaders like Carolina Araya.

## About AMN Healthcare

AMN Healthcare is the leader and innovator in healthcare workforce solutions and staffing services to healthcare facilities across the nation. The Company provides unparalleled access to the most comprehensive network of quality healthcare professionals through its innovative recruitment strategies

and breadth of career opportunities. With insights and expertise, AMN Healthcare helps providers optimize their workforce to successfully reduce complexity, increase efficiency and improve patient outcomes. AMN delivers managed services programs, healthcare executive search solutions, vendor management systems, recruitment process outsourcing, predictive labor analytics, mid-revenue cycle management, credentialing solutions, and other services. AMN Healthcare is committed to fostering and maintaining a diverse team that reflects the communities we serve. Our commitment to the inclusion of many different backgrounds, experiences and perspectives enables our innovation and leadership in the healthcare services industry. For more information about AMN Healthcare, visit www.amnhealthcare.com.

## Media Contact

Jim Gogek Corporate Communications AMN Healthcare (858) 350-3209 Jim.Gogek@amnhealthcare.com

SOURCE AMN Healthcare

